
EVENT 122: 100M BOYS-18 FINAL 27/05/2011

MR: 10.93S, HARGOVIND RAI-MAH, BANGALORE-MAY 05

FINAL

1 239 JIJIN VIJAYAN VIJAYAN V R 15/10/1994 KERALA 11.23

2 499 JANARDAN YADAV HARINATH YADAV 30/04/1994 MADHYA PRADESH 11.31

3 410 SUBHAS NASKAR BHUBAN NASKAR 07.01.1994 WB 11.48

4 241 LIKHIN S V.SALIM 24/12/1994 KERALA 11.49

5 177 MANAV CHAUHAN SHIVRAJ CHAUHAN 12.03.94 DELHI 11.50

6 207 DIBAL MURMU K.DAS MURMU 05/06/1995 ORISSA 11.58

7 334  IMRAN ALI  SRI SHAMSHAN ALI 18.04.1994 UTTAR PRADESH 11.59

8 335  ASHOK YADAV  SRI SATYA DEV  14.07.1994 UTTAR PRADESH 11.73

EVENT 102: 100M BOYS-18 HEATS 27/05/2011

MR: 10.93S, HARGOVIND RAI-MAH, BANGALORE-MAY 05

HEAT 1

1 335  ASHOK YADAV  SRI SATYA DEV  14.07.1994 UTTAR PRADESH 11.65 Q

2 410 SUBHAS NASKAR BHUBAN NASKAR 07.01.1994 WB 11.66 Q

3 429 KULDEEP .S. NAGARKOTI J.S. NAGARKOTI 5.7.95 UTTRAKHAND 11.71

4 179 ISHANT RANA ASHOK RANA 25.07.94 DELHI 11.72

5 208 SANJIB NAG H NAG 29/06/1994 ORISSA 11.80

6 280 KHAWJA FAISAL AZIZU RAHAMAN 26/06/1994 JHARKHAND 11.91

7 465 ROHAN REWALE SUDHIR REWALE 19/02/1995 MAHARASHTRA 11.92

8 317 L. TEJA VARDHAN REDDY L. VISHNU VARDHAN REDDY 7.9.94 ANDHRA PRADESH 12.47

HEAT 2

1 239 JIJIN VIJAYAN VIJAYAN V R 15/10/1994 KERALA 11.27 Q

2 334  IMRAN ALI  SRI SHAMSHAN ALI 18.04.1994 UTTAR PRADESH 11.52 Q

3 207 DIBAL MURMU K.DAS MURMU 05/06/1995 ORISSA 11.55 Q

4 435 SACHIN TARKE N.D. TARKE 12.2.94 UTTRAKHAND 11.90

5 408 RINKU BARMAN GANESH BARMAN 13.04.1995 WB 11.95

6 279 SAURAB KR. ROY MAGISTIC ROY 10/12/1994 JHARKHAND 11.97

7 178 SATINDER CHIMAN SINGH 15.11.95 DELHI 12.22

8 467 CHANDRAKANT ZAGADE RAMESH 29/07/1994 MAHARASHTRA 12.32

HEAT 3

1 241 LIKHIN S V.SALIM 24/12/1994 KERALA 11.28 Q

2 499 JANARDAN YADAV HARINATH YADAV 30/04/1994 MADHYA PRADESH 11.42 Q

3 177 MANAV CHAUHAN SHIVRAJ CHAUHAN 12.03.94 DELHI 11.50 Q

4 409 BIPLAB DAS SWAPAN DAS 08.12.94 WB 11.67

5 466 GAURANG AMBRE RAJENDRA 01/04/1995 MAHARASHTRA 11.68

6 316 P. SAI GOUTHAM P. RAM BABU 31.8.94 ANDHRA PRADESH 11.87

7 281 SATISH ORAON BANDHAN ORAON 26/06/1995 JHARKHAND 11.95

8 173 KARNAIL SINGH NASIB SINGH KATOCH 24.09.1994 J&K 13.29

EVENT 304: 200M BOYS-18 FINAL 29/05/2011

MR: 21.89, AMIYA KUMAR MALLICK-ORI, MADURAI-MAY09

FINAL

1 216 JATIN JAIN NARESH JAIN 18/03/1994 PUNJAB 22.11

2 142 ARJUN KHOKHAR ASHOK KUMAR 30.11.1995 HARYANA 22.17

3 143 SANDEEP MAHAVIR 31.10.1994 HARYANA 22.19

4 144 SUMIT MALIK JAGDISH 09.09.1994 HARYANA 22.25

5 217 KAMBERDEEP SINGH RAVINDER SINGH 12/06/1995 PUNJAB 22.35
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6 239 JIJIN VIJAYAN VIJAYAN V R 15/10/1994 KERALA 22.50

7 241 LIKHIN S V.SALIM 24/12/1994 KERALA 22.82

8 412 BULBUL AHMED ABDUL ALI GHARAMI 27.11.1994 WB 22.96

EVENT 304: 200M BOYS-18 HEATS 29/05/2011

MR: 21.89, AMIYA KUMAR MALLICK-ORI, MADURAI-MAY09

HEAT 1

1 216 JATIN JAIN NARESH JAIN 18/03/1994 PUNJAB 22.57

2 142 ARJUN KHOKHAR ASHOK KUMAR 30.11.1995 HARYANA 22.65

3 411 LOKDEEP KABIRAJ LAKSHMAN KABIRAJ 02.02.1995 WB 23.40

4 238 JERIS  JOSE SUBHASH M. JOSE 12/11/1994 KERALA 23.56

5 465 ROHAN REWALE SUDHIR REWALE 19/02/1995 MAHARASHTRA 23.90

6 209 CHANDAN MURMU MURMU 21/09/1994 ORISSA 23.98

7 282 SANDEEP KR. YADAV BAIJNATH YADAV 11/01/1995 JHARKHAND 24.89

499 JANARDAN YADAV HARINATH YADAV 30/04/1994 MADHYA PRADESH DQ

HEAT 2

1 143 SANDEEP MAHAVIR 31.10.1994 HARYANA 22.42

2 239 JIJIN VIJAYAN VIJAYAN V R 15/10/1994 KERALA 22.55

3 217 KAMBERDEEP SINGH RAVINDER SINGH 12/06/1995 PUNJAB 23.35

4 316 P. SAI GOUTHAM P. RAM BABU 31.8.94 ANDHRA PRADESH 23.58

5 408 RINKU BARMAN GANESH BARMAN 13.04.1995 WB 23.63

6 179 ISHANT RANA ASHOK RANA 25.07.94 DELHI 24.17

7 281 SATISH ORAON BANDHAN ORAON 26/06/1995 JHARKHAND 24.22

8 498 PRAVEEN SINGH CHAUHAN SURESH SINGH CHAUHAN 11/09/1995 MADHYA PRADESH 24.28

HEAT 3

1 144 SUMIT MALIK JAGDISH 09.09.1994 HARYANA 22.69

2 412 BULBUL AHMED ABDUL ALI GHARAMI 27.11.1994 WB 22.89

3 241 LIKHIN S V.SALIM 24/12/1994 KERALA 22.96

4 466 GAURANG AMBRE RAJENDRA 01/04/1995 MAHARASHTRA 23.44

5 280 KHAWJAFAISAL AZIZU RAHAMAN 26/06/1994 JHARKHAND 23.48

6 177 MANAV CHAUHAN SHIVRAJ CHAUHAN 12.03.94 DELHI 23.61

7 317 L. TEJA VARDHAN REDDY L. VISHNU VARDHAN REDDY 7.9.94 ANDHRA PRADESH 24.02

8 208 SANJIB NAG H NAG 29/06/1994 ORISSA 24.17

EVENT 206: 400M BOYS-18 FINAL 28/05/2011

MR: 48.38, VINU NP-KER, JAMSHEDPUR-17.11.04

FINAL

1 143 SANDEEP MAHAVIR 31.10.1994 HARYANA 47.65 NMR

2 216 JATIN JAIN NARESH JAIN 18/03/1994 PUNJAB 48.17 BMR

3 311 SACHIN KUMAR RANBIR SINGH 25/05/1994 CHANDIGARH 48.43

4 144 SUMIT MALIK JAGDISH 09.09.1994 HARYANA 48.78

5 411 LOKDEEP KABIRAJ LAKSHMAN KABIRAJ 02.02.1995 WB 50.01

6 217 KAMBERDEEP SINGH RAVINDER SINGH 12/06/1995 PUNJAB 50.03

7 337  SANDEEP KUMAR  SRI BIJENDRA SINGH 01.06.1994 UTTAR PRADESH 50.73

8 425 DIVAKAR  DAWAS TAHAR  SINGH 16.1.95 UTTRAKHAND 51.59

EVENT 206: 400M BOYS-18 HEATS 28/05/2011

MR: 48.38, VINU NP-KER, JAMSHEDPUR-17.11.04

HEAT 1

1 144 SUMIT MALIK JAGDISH 09.09.1994 HARYANA 50.31 Q

2 425 DIVAKAR  DAWAS TAHAR  SINGH 16.1.95 UTTRAKHAND 50.87 Q

3 468 SIBIN GEORGE K.GEORGE 04/07/1994 MAHARASHTRA 51.54

4 253 VIBIN E SABARIDASAN E 28/01/1994 KERALA 52.94

5 117 RAMACHANDRAN LOGANATHAN 04.03.1995 TAMILNADU 53.05

6 202 SATNAM SINGH ARJUN SINGH 30/12/1994 GUJARAT 53.27

7 180 ANUJ KUMAR SINGH SURENDER SINGH 10.04.94 DELHI 53.51
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8 213 RAJAT RAWAT NARESH RAWAT 26/03/1994 HIMACHAL PRADESH 54.69

HEAT 2

1 143 SANDEEP MAHAVIR 31.10.1994 HARYANA 48.74 Q

2 311 SACHIN KUMAR RANBIR SINGH 25/05/1994 CHANDIGARH 49.15 Q

3 217 KAMBERDEEP SINGH RAVINDER SINGH 12/06/1995 PUNJAB 49.71 q

4 411 LOKDEEP KABIRAJ LAKSHMAN KABIRAJ 02.02.1995 WB 50.10 q

5 283 AJAY KR. SINGH ARJUN SINGH 23/06/1994 JHARKHAND 50.20

6 181 PARVEEN SHAMSHER SINGH 15/07/1994 DELHI 54.73

7 469 AKSHAY DESAI ARUN DESAI 07/05/1994 MAHARASHTRA 57.32

HEAT 3

1 216 JATIN JAIN NARESH JAIN 18/03/1994 PUNJAB 49.78 Q

2 337  SANDEEP KUMAR  SRI BIJENDRA SINGH 01.06.1994 UTTAR PRADESH 51.66 Q

3 209 CHANDAN MURMU MURMU 21/09/1994 ORISSA 52.52

4 427 MUKESH  ULSAI D.S. ULSAI 12.2. 95 UTTRAKHAND 53.83

5 142 ARJUN KHOKHAR ASHOK KUMAR 30.11.1995 HARYANA 53.95

6 498 PRAVEEN SINGH CHAUHAN SURESH SINGH CHAUHAN 11/09/1995 MADHYA PRADESH 54.46

7 254 VISHNU R RAMESAN 24/10/1994 KERALA 57.16

EVENT 119: 800M BOYS-18 FINAL 27/05/2011

MR: 1:55.96S, P.TRINATH-AP, BANGALORE-MAY05

FINAL

1 470 MANDEEP GOYAT SURESH KUMAR 20/12/1995 MAHARASHTRA 1:58.46

2 338  RADHEY  SHYAM  SRI MEETA  RAM 05.06.1995 UTTAR PRADESH 1:58.72

3 285 RAVI PRATAP SINGH BHARAT SINGH 01/06/1994 JHARKHAND 1:58.73

4 284 SANJAY KR. YADAV RAJARAM YADAV 01/07/1994 JHARKHAND 1:59.44

5 454 M.YERRAYYA 16/01/1994 KARNATAKA 1:59.72

6 183 LALIT MATHUR VINOD MATHUR 18.12.94 DELHI 2:02.96

7 286 BALRAM SINGH CHAKRADHARI SINGH 01/03/1995 JHARKHAND 2:04.21

8 202 SATNAM SINGH ARJUN SINGH 30/12/1994 GUJARAT 2:04.98

9 213 RAJAT RAWAT NARESH RAWAT 26/03/1994 HIMACHAL PRADESH 2:05.26

10 428 SANJAY BISHT B.S. BISHT 25.5.94 UTTRAKHAND 2:08.95

11 119 VENKATESWARAN BALASUNDARAM 22.05.1995 TAMILNADU 2:10.16

12 172 KULWINDER SINGH TARA SINGH 15.05.1995 J&K 2:24.35

EVENT 217: 1500M BOYS-18 FINAL 28/05/2011

MR: 4:00.73, SANJEEV KUMAR-JHAR, JAMSHEDPUR-16.11.04

FINAL

1 433 HARISH  KORANGA B.S. KORANGA 1.7.94 UTTRAKHAND 3:57.95 NMR

2 322 CH. YERRAM NAIDU CH SATYANARAYANA MURTHY 5.9.94 ANDHRA PRADESH 3:58.04 BMR

3 314 RAJENDRA SINGH SURENDRA SINGH 26.11.94 ANDHRA PRADESH 3:59.16 BMR

4 183 LALIT MATHUR VINOD MATHUR 18.12.94 DELHI 4:01.61

5 145 VIKAS MALIK RAMESH MALIK 12.12.1994 HARYANA 4:02.70

6 472 SATISH JAI BHAWAN 05/12/1994 MAHARASHTRA 4:05.04

7 287 LOVENDRA SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 07/05/1995 JHARKHAND 4:05.16

8 289 KAILASH NATH YADAV S.N. YADAV 10/07/1994 JHARKHAND 4:09.86

9 245 RAHIL  RAJ M R RAJANKUTTY 10/11/1994 KERALA 4:12.89

10 340  SANJAY  YADAV  SRI LAZORI YADAV 01.07.1995 UTTAR PRADESH 4:18.05

11 474 SURESH WAGH HIRAMAN 01/01/1994 MAHARASHTRA 4:18.87

12 288 SANJEET KUMAR DEVNATH SINGH 05/01/1995 JHARKHAND 4:23.09

13 203 RAMESHWAR 09/11/1994 GUJARAT 4:24.31

14 242 MADHU  M MAYAPPAN 04/02/1994 KERALA 4:25.04

15 184 VIKAS BALWAN 14.01.94 DELHI 4:28.94

16 185 NARESH KUMAR JAGDISH PARSAD 10.06.94 DELHI 4:29.67

17 252 TWINKLE TOMY TOMY THOMAS 16/11/1995 KERALA 4:32.75

18 107 KRISHNA PRATAP YADAV AMARNATH YADAV 14/08/1994 MADHYA PRADESH 4:32.97
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19 120 PRABAKARAN ARUMUGAM 26.12.1994 TAMILNADU 4:40.68

341  RAJENDRA  BIND  SRI BUDDAR  BIND 07.08.1995 UTTAR PRADESH DNF

EVENT 315: 3000M BOYS-18 FINAL 29/05/2011

MR: 

FINAL

1 342  INDRAJEET PATEL  SRI VIJAY  BAHADUR PATEL 15.01.1994 UTTAR PRADESH 8:26.55

2 341  RAJENDRA  BIND  SRI BUDDAR  BIND 07.08.1995 UTTAR PRADESH 8:45.51

3 146 AJAY MANOJ 13.12.1994 HARYANA 8:48.36

4 145 VIKAS MALIK RAMESH MALIK 12.12.1994 HARYANA 8:52.96

5 433 HARISH  KORANGA B.S. KORANGA 1.7.94 UTTRAKHAND 8:5866

6 477 NAGARAJ KHURSANE 06/07/1995 MAHARASHTRA 9:16.92

7 291 BANDHNU ORAON CHANU ORAON 05/10/1995 JHARKHAND 9:18.40

8 449 KAMALAKAR HP 20/02/1994 KARNATAKA 9:26.94

9 430 RUPESH   YADAV M.R. YADAV 15.8.95 UTTRAKHAND 9:31.67

10 474 SURESH WAGH HIRAMAN 01/01/1994 MAHARASHTRA 9:40.02

11 187 AMIT KHANDURI R.P. KHANDURI 06.09.94 DELHI 9:56.04

12 401 BHIM BAHADUR LIMBU S.B.LIMBU 03/12/1995 BIHAR 10:15.35

475 SAMARTH LONDHE BASAVARAJ 01/05/1994 MAHARASHTRA DNF

249 SHAJAHAN. E .K. KUTTY NARAYAN E 02/12/1995 KERALA DNF

290 PANKAJ MAHTO GANGADHAR MAHTO 12/03/1994 JHARKHAND DNF

292 RAJNISH KR. SINGH VRINDER SINGH 30/12/1994 JHARKHAND DNF

EVENT 301: 10000M RACE WALK BOYS-18 FINAL 29/05/2011

MR: 49:02.94, KULDEEP-HAR, MADURAI-MAY09

FINAL

1 159 KULDEEP DHARAM PAL 30.12.1994 HARYANA 45:45.60 NMR

2 160 NEERAJ SURRENDER 15.08.1994 HARYANA 47:17.55 BMR

3 366  DAYA SHANKER  PATEL  SRI RAM SHAKHI PATEL 22.01.1994 UTTAR PRADESH 48:20.59 BMR

4 161 KARAN RATHEE CHARAN SINGH  RATHEE 27.01.1994 HARYANA 48:54.43 BMR

5 486 RAVI KUMAR RAJENDA SINGH 05/11/1994 MAHARASHTRA 48:54.45 BMR

6 431 GAURAV KUMAR VIRENDER SINGH 12.8..95 UTTRAKHAND 49:04.90

7 500 VINAY KUMAR GHINAHU 10/12/1994 MADHYA PRADESH 52:16.11

8 313 VICKY BAURAH P. BAURAH 20.10.94 ANDHRA PRADESH 52:36.37

9 367  DHARMENDER  SRI MOHAN  LAL 20.11.1994 UTTAR PRADESH 54:37.17

10 487 W.PRADEEP SINGH WANGKHEM SARAT 01/02/1995 MAHARASHTRA 54:53.85

11 404 ASHISH KUMAR SADANAND SINGH 30/11/1994 BIHAR 55:53.64

12 109 VINAY KUMAR YADAV JAGDEV PRASAD YADAV 17/06/1994 MADHYA PRADESH 59:11.82

EVENT 107: 110M HURDLES BOYS-18 FINAL 27/05/2011

MR: 14.31S, (+0.00M/S), M.THAVARAJ-TN, COIMBATORE-23.04.2010

FINAL

1 299 AMIT KR. SINGH BIRENDRA SINGH 17/10/1994 JHARKHAND 14.33

2 310 JASHANJOT SINGH BALBIR SINGH 07/02/1995 CHANDIGARH 14.64

3 210 ANAND KUMAR MAJHI MAJHI 05/07/1994 ORISSA 14.68

4 318 B. KANTHA RAO DEVADANAM 30.8.95 ANDHRA PRADESH 14.77

5 346 CHANDAN YADAV SUBEDAR YADAV 07.07.1994 UTTAR PRADESH 15.06

6 345  PUNEET KUMAR  SRI PRAHLAD  YADAV 07.12.1994 UTTAR PRADESH 15.16

300 CHANDAN KR. MEHTA KADER PD. MAHTA 05/12/1994 JHARKHAND DNF

413 ASHISH SARKAR DEBDAS SARKAR 25.04.1995 WB DNF

EVENT 107: 110M HURDLES BOYS-18 HEATS 27/05/2011

MR: 14.31S, (+0.00M/S), M.THAVARAJ-TN, COIMBATORE-23.04.2010

HEAT 1

1 299 AMIT KR. SINGH BIRENDRA SINGH 17/10/1994 JHARKHAND 14.66 Q

2 310 JASHANJOT SINGH BALBIR SINGH 07/02/1995 CHANDIGARH 14.90 Q

3 346 CHANDAN YADAV SUBEDAR YADAV 07.07.1994 UTTAR PRADESH 15.04 Q
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4 413 ASHISH SARKAR DEBDAS SARKAR 25.04.1995 WB 15.14 Q

5 234 ARJUN GANGADHAR K.S. GANGADHARAN 09/05/1995 KERALA 16.09

6 323 A. RAMANJANEYULU A. RAGHAVARAO 20.10.95 ANDHRA PRADESH 16.27

7 204 HUSSAIN MANDUSARWALA JALAL BHAI 26/06/1994 GUJARAT 19.36

HEAT 2

1 210 ANAND KUMAR MAJHI MAJHI 05/07/1994 ORISSA 14.94 Q

2 300 CHANDAN KR. MEHTA KADER PD. MAHTA 05/12/1994 JHARKHAND 15.106 Q

3 345  PUNEET KUMAR  SRI PRAHLAD  YADAV 07.12.1994 UTTAR PRADESH 15.114 Q

4 318 B. KANTHA RAO DEVADANAM 30.8.95 ANDHRA PRADESH 15.32 Q

5 237 M. G GAUTHAM KRISHNA M N GOVIND 01/06/1994 KERALA 15.84

6 240 JISHAD E P RASAK. E.P. 01/04/1995 KERALA 16.02

205 AAMIR VOHRA SALIM BHAI 15/06/1994 GUJARAT DQ

EVENT 307: 400M HURDLES BOYS-18 FINAL 29/05/2011

MR & NR: 50.81, DURGESH-GUJ, COIMBATORE-25.04.10

FINAL

1 478 DURGESH KUMAR PAL RAM BACHCAN 20/04/1994 MAHARASHTRA 51.49 

2 347 JAGDEESH CHANDRA  SRI HUB LAL YADAV 05.03.1994 UTTAR PRADESH 54.55

3 345  PUNEET KUMAR  SRI PRAHLAD  YADAV 07.12.1994 UTTAR PRADESH 55.07

4 319 P. SATHISH SATYANARAYANA 14.12.94 ANDHRA PRADESH 55.15

5 318 B. KANTHA RAO DEVADANAM 30.8.95 ANDHRA PRADESH 56.46

6 310 JASHANJOT SINGH BALBIR SINGH 02/07/1995 CHANDIGARH 56.50

7 117 RAMACHANDRAN LOGANATHAN 04.03.1995 TAMILNADU 57.80

8 210 ANAND KUMAR MAJHI MAJHI 05/07/1994 ORISSA 1:01.31

9 479 SANDARSH SHETTY SURESH SHETTY 09/09/1994 MAHARASHTRA 1:04.63

EVENT 118: HIGH JUMP BOYS-18 FINAL 27/05/2011

MR: 2.08M, RAJESH KALIRAMANA-HAR, BANGALORE-MAY05

FINAL

1 188 RAHUL HAWA SINGH 24/10/1995 DELHI 2.00

2 353  HARITESH  KUMAR  SRI KRISHNA  PAL 12.12.1994 UTTAR PRADESH 2.00

3 250 SREENITH MOHAN MOHANAN 24/03/1995 KERALA 1.97

4 147 SIKANDER PARTAP SINGH 10.11.1994 HARYANA 1.97

5 480 GURKIRTHIN SINGH SARDAR PARMJEEY SINGH 12/08/1995 MAHARASHTRA 1.97

6 402 AMARNATH OJHA V.S.OJHA 12/02/1994 BIHAR 1.88

7 200 SHEIKH WAZID AHMED MAMSOOR ALI 14/04/1994 ASSAM 1.88

8 189 SURINDER ISHWAR SINGH 14/09/1995 DELHI 1.85

9 452 HAMADAN FAIZ 24/02/1994 KARNATAKA 1.80

10 246 RAHUL RAJ RAJAN 11/05/1994 KERALA 1.80

11 251 SWATHISH SUNDAR S SUNDARAN . E 13/03/1995 KERALA 1.75

EVENT 222: LONG JUMP BOYS-18 FINAL 28/05/2011

MR: 7.41 (+0.7M/S), ANKIT SHARMA-MP, MADURAI-MAY09

1 122 ANBURAJA PALANIVEL 10.07.1995 TAMILNADU 7.28

2 148 PARDEEP ARYA CHHATAR SINGH 20.06.1994 HARYANA 7.01

3 348  RANJEET  KUMAR  SRI UMESH  PRASAD 01.06.1995 UTTAR PRADESH 6.90

4 349  JITENDRA KUMAR YADAV  SRI RAMJAN  YADAV 20.08.1994 UTTAR PRADESH 6.86

5 481 SUNARAM MURMU BANIA MURMU 15/01/1995 MAHARASHTRA 6.72

6 294 BASUDEV ORAON J. ORAON 31/12/1995 JHARKHAND 6.48

7 282 SANDEEP KR. YADAV BAIJNATH YADAV 11/01/1995 JHARKHAND 6.37

8 191 RAHUL RAMPAL SINGH 24/08/1994 DELHI 6.36

9 293 LALIT RAM MANGRA ORAON 08/07/1994 JHARKHAND 6.29

10 223 MANDEEP SINGH KARNAIL SINGH 18/04/1994 PUNJAB 6.01

11 429 KULDEEP .S. NAGARKOTI J.S. NAGARKOTI 5.7.95 UTTRAKHAND 5.96

175 RAVI SINGH RAMJI LAL 01.07.1994 J&K NM

324 DHARMENDER KUMAR DHARAMPAL 10.2.95 ANDHRA PRADESH NM
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215 SANDEEP SONI RAM KUMAR 25/01/1994 PUNJAB NM

EVENT 312: TRIPLE JUMP BOYS-18 FINAL 29/05/2011

MR: 15.20 (+0.6m/s), ARPINDER SINGH-PUN, MADURAI-MAY09

FINAL

1 149 SANDEEP ISHWAR SINGH 14.09.1995 HARYANA 15.33 NMR

2 125 MOHAMMED SALAHUDDIN MOHAMMED NIZAMMUDDIN 24.03.1994 TAMILNADU 15.24 BMR

3 247 SAFEER T ABDUL RAHMAN 12/07/1994 KERALA 14.57

4 215 SANDEEP SONI RAM KUMAR 25/01/1994 PUNJAB 14.15

5 324 DHARMENDER KUMAR DHARAMPAL 10.2.95 ANDHRA PRADESH 13.80

6 223 MANDEEP SINGH KARNAIL SINGH 18/04/1994 PUNJAB 13.25

7 236 ASWIN JAYACHANDRAN JAYACHANDRAN 26/05/1995 KERALA 12.94

8 244 MUHAMMED ALI C.P.ALIYAR 22/03/1995 KERALA 12.84

EVENT 212: POLE VAULT BOYS-18 FINAL 28/05/2011

MR: 4.30, PARMINDER KUMAR PATEL-UP, MADURAI-MAY09

FINAL

1 150 KUNDAN INDER SINGH 10.07.1994 HARYANA 4.41 NMR

2 255 VISHNU UNNI UNNI 09/09/1994 KERALA 4.10

3 198 ANUJ RAJBIR SINGH 19/05/1995 DELHI 4.10

4 356  KARAN SINGH YADAV  SRI SURESH CHANDRA YADAV 12.07.1995 UTTAR PRADESH 3.90

5 126 KARTHIKAYAN SUBRAMANIYAN 24.02.1994 TAMILNADU 3.80

190 SONU BALJEET 10/10/1994 DELHI NM

EVENT 120: DISCUS THROW BOYS-18 FINAL 27/05/2011

MR: 64.09M, ARJUN-DELHI, COIMBATORE-23.04.2010

FINAL

1 153 SACHIN SURRENDER SINGH 05.09.1995 HARYANA 53.32

2 220 SIKANDERJIT SINGH BIKRAMJIT SINGH 05/02/1994 PUNJAB 52.26

3 152 RAHUL ANAR SINGH 21.04.1995 HARYANA 51.82

4 359  CHIRANJEEV NARAYAN SINGH  SRI RAJESH SINGH 14.01.1994 UTTAR PRADESH 48.56

5 360  DILYOGI  SRI SATYENDRA  KUMAR 01.07.1994 UTTAR PRADESH 48.46

6 297 CHIRAG RANJAN RAVI RANJAN SINGH 05/10/1994 JHARKHAND 41.90

7 192 SANJEEV VEDPRAKASH 14/10/1994 DELHI 39.18

8 296 AMIT KUMAR RAGHUNANDAN SAW 19/02/1994 JHARKHAND 28.68

EVENT 314: SHOT PUT BOYS-18 FINAL 29/05/2011

MR: 18.51, SUSHIL K. TRIPATHI-UP, COIMBATORE-25.04.10

FINAL

1 221 NAVTEJDEEP SINGH SUKHCHAIN SINGH 10/10/1995 PUNJAB 19.34 NMR

2 192 SANJEEV VEDPRAKASH 14/10/1994 DELHI 18.37

3 195 VONOD SINGH SURENDER SINGH 10.02.94 DELHI 17.03

4 214 VIVEK KUMAR TILAK RAJ 31/03/1995 HIMACHAL PRADESH 14.80

5 482 SARANG BHOSALE NAGNATH 17/12/1994 MAHARASHTRA 14.27

6 358  INDRANEIL  SRI SATYENDRA KUMAR TOMAR 20.06.1994 UTTAR PRADESH 12.71

7 174 DEEPAK KUMAR SHANKER DASS 26.02.1994 J&K 11.60

8 295 ANIL KHALKHO RAMPAD ORAON 08/02/1995 JHARKHAND 10.30

EVENT 309: HAMMER THROW BOYS-18 FINAL 29/05/2011

MR: 65.90, SUKHDEV SINGH-HAR, COIMBATORE-23.04.10

FINAL

1 361  ALI  AHAMAD  SRI MOINUDDIN 10.01.1994 UTTAR PRADESH 63.32

2 362  GAURAV  BHARADWAJ  SRI UMESH CHANDRA 01.07.1994 UTTAR PRADESH 63.16

3 363  RAJENDRA  TRIPATHI  SRI RAM KAILASH TRIPATHI 10.12.1994 UTTAR PRADESH 61.53

4 154 SHAMSHER SINGH JAGDISH CHANDER 06.12.1995 HARYANA 61.21

5 298 ARUN KUMAR R.P.SINGH 15/07/1994 JHARKHAND 60.24

6 218 GURMEET SINGH TARSEM SINGH 15/03/1994 PUNJAB 52.15

7 444 MOHIT PUNIA RAM CHANDER PUNIA 01.04.1994 RAJASTHAN 49.34

6



8 443 YOGESH PRITHVI SINGH 05.07.1995 RAJASTHAN 47.73

9 235 ARUN THANKACHAN THANKACHAN 18/05/1995 KERALA 39.18

10 248 SAHITH KRISHNA K R RADHAKRISHNAN 21/11/1994 KERALA 37.88

11 326 M. RAKESH SAILU 23.4.95 ANDHRA PRADESH 37.59

243 MOHAMED SABEEB M MARAKKAR 18/04/1994 KERALA NM

EVENT 218: JAVELIN THROW BOYS-18 FINAL 28/05/2011

MR: 63.46, SANDEEP II-HAR, WARANGAL-24.10.06

FINAL

1 155 NAVEEN KUMAR SUSHIL KUMAR 10.07.1994 HARYANA 70.02 NMR

2 156 ABHISHEK PARAS RAM 28.04.1994 HARYANA 68.05 BMR

3 484 RAJESH KUMAR BIND HARISH CHAND BIND 20/07/1994 MAHARASHTRA 64.84 BMR

4 364  ABHISHEK  SINGH ?  SRI MADHULESH SINGH 20.05.1995 UTTAR PRADESH 62.44

5 483 ABHILASH SANGAWAN PARAS RAM 28/04/1994 MAHARASHTRA 61.63

6 485 ASHISH PATEL GOPAL PATEL 12/03/1994 MAHARASHTRA 58.65

7 426 TARIF ALI RAJJAK  ALI 30.12.94 UTTRAKHAND 54.78

8 365  PAPPU  BHARTI  SRI CHOTEY  LAL 01.01.1994 UTTAR PRADESH 53.80

9 445 GANESH RAVI PRAKASH KOTHARI 05.07.1995 RAJASTHAN 51.61

10 327 SUFIYAN AHMED AKBER ALI 6.5.94 ANDHRA PRADESH 51.30

11 194 NARINDER MARASHI 11/12/1994 DELHI 49.50

12 176 VICKY SHANGARU RAM 15.04.1994 J&K 49.12

EVENT 223 1000M BOYS-18 OCTATHLON 27/28-05-2011

100m, Long Jump, Shot Put, 400m, 110m H, High Jump, Javelin, 1000m

FINAL

1 158 Surinder Kumar Fakir Saini 03.05.1994 HARYANA 4988

2 489 Baljinder Singh Malook Singh 09/05/1994 MAHARASHTRA 4975

(12.08s, 5.99m, 11.41m, 52.90s, 15.60s, 1.83m, 40.50m, 3:04.83s)

3 157 Arvind Chahal Satbir Singh 31.12.1995 HARYANA 4235

4 230 AVINASH K SURESH BABU 24/05/1995 KERALA 4039

(12.34s, 5.24m, 10.55m, 57.79s, 16.96s, 1.62m, 35.74m, 3:14.19s)

232 ABHIJITH SI SURENDRAN NAIR 09/02/1994 KERALA DNF

EVENT 320: MEDLAY RELAY BOYS-18 FINAL 29/05/2011

MR: 

FINAL

1 VIKAS MALIK (12.12.1994) 12.12.1994 HARYANA 1:57.47

ARJUN KHOKHAR (30.11.1995) 30.11.1995

SANDEEP 31.10.1994

SUMIT MALIK (09.09.1994) 09.09.1994

2 SUBHAS NASKAR 07.01.1994 WEST BENGAL 1:57.90

BULBUL AHMED 27.11.1994

BIPLAB DAS 08.12.1994

LOKDEEP KABIRAJ 02.02.1995

3 JERIS  JOSE 12.11.1994 KERALA 2:01.71

VIBIN E 28.01.1994

LIKHIN S 24.12.1994

VISHNU R 24.10.1994

4 DIBAL MURMU SANJIB NAG ORISSA 2:02.28

ANAND KUMAR MAJHI CHANDAN MURMU

(12.33s, 5.96m, 11.70m, 53.04s, 15.57s, 1.89m, 33.75m, 2:51.31s)

(12.28s, 5.32m, 13.15m, 57.76s, 21.12s, 1.77m, 45.24m, 3:13.63s)
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5 ISHANT RANA MANAV CHAUHAN DELHI 2:04.02

ANUJ KUMAR SINGH LALIT MATHUR

6 ANBURAJA RAMACHANDRAN TAMILNADU 2:04.57

PRABAKARAN VENKATESWARAN

EVENT 123: 100M GIRLS-18 FINAL 27/05/2011

MR: 12.08S, RENJITHA MAHANTA-ORI, COIMBATORE-23.04.10

FINAL

1 405 SUNANDA SARKAR SUBAL CHANDRA SARKAR 21/07/1994 BIHAR 12.31

2 127 ARCHANA SUSEENDRAN 09.06.1994 TAMILNADU 12.52

3 414 RUMA SARKAR DIPEN SARKAR 10.04.1995 WB 12.54

4 415 HEMASHREE ROY SUBHAS CHANDRA ROY 15.03.1995 WB 12.77

5 162 PINKY JANGRA BHAGAT SINGH 02.02.1994 HARYANA 12.97

6 211 BIBIANA KULLU D KULLU 20/02/1994 ORISSA 13.06

7 128 VANITHA DEVARAJ 03.04.1995 TAMILNADU 13.34

EVENT 103: 100M GIRLS-18 HEATS 27/05/2011

MR: 12.08S, RENJITHA MAHANTA-ORI, COIMBATORE-23.04.10

HEAT 1

1 127 ARCHANA SUSEENDRAN 09.06.1994 TAMILNADU 12.69 Q

2 211 BIBIANA KULLU D KULLU 20/02/1994 ORISSA 13.16 Q

3 257 ANJU P M MANI P.S 16/11/1995 KERALA 13.38

4 309  SANDHYA RANI KUJUR SUBARDAN KUJUR 14/12/1994 JHARKHAND 14.48

5 437 HANSINI RAWAT M.P.S. RAWAT 30.7.95 UTTRAKHAND 15.00

HEAT 2

1 414 RUMA SARKAR DIPEN SARKAR 10.04.1995 WB 12.62 Q

2 162 PINKY JANGRA BHAGAT SINGH 02.02.1994 HARYANA 12.92 Q

3 212 BONITA LAKRA FAGU LAKRA 11/09/1994 ORISSA 13.32 Q

4 328 K. ATCHUTHAKUMARI K. KANNAM NAIDU 10.1.94 ANDHRA PRADESH 13.52

5 112 RUPALI DAVID ASHOK DAVID 29/05/1994 MADHYA PRADESH 15.53

HEAT 3

1 405 SUNANDA SARKAR BIMAL SARKAR 21/07/1994 BIHAR 12.41 Q

2 415 HEMASHREE ROY SUBHAS CHANDRA ROY 15.03.1995 WB 12.73 Q

3 128 VANITHA DEVARAJ 03.04.1995 TAMILNADU 13.35 Q

4 206 SHIVANGI MEHTA BHAVESH BHAI 08/12/1994 GUJARAT 13.68

5 490 URVI KHASNIS AJIT 23/10/1995 MAHARASHTRA 13.70

6 368  PRIYA  VERMA  SRI TEJVEER 15.03.1995 UTTAR PRADESH 14.06

7 196 SWATI SATPAL 15.07.94 DELHI 14.42

EVENT 303: 200M GIRLS-18 FINAL 29/05/2011

MR: 24.49, RENJITHA MAHANTA-ORI, COIMBATORE-25.04.10

FINAL

1 127 ARCHANA SUSEENDRAN 09.06.1994 TAMILNADU 25.23

2 405 SUNANDA SARKAR SUBAL CHANDRA SARKAR 21/07/1994 BIHAR 25.42

3 414 RUMA SARKAR DIPEN SARKAR 10.04.1995 WB 25.66

4 415 HEMASHREE ROY SUBHAS CHANDRA ROY 15.03.1995 WB 26.22

5 271 RENGITHA C RAMESHAN. V V 30/09/1994 KERALA 26.40

6 211 BIBIANA KULLU D KULLU 20/02/1994 ORISSA 26.57

7 368  PRIYA  VERMA  SRI TEJVEER 15.03.1995 UTTAR PRADESH 27.81

8 370  ANJALI  SINGH  SRI AWADH NARAIN SINGH 12.06.1995 UTTAR PRADESH 29.52

EVENT 303: 200M GIRLS-18 HEATS 29/05/2011

MR: 24.49, RENJITHA MAHANTA-ORI, COIMBATORE-25.04.10

HEAT 1

1 405 SUNANDA SARKAR SUBAL CHANDRA SARKAR 21/07/1994 BIHAR 25.63

2 271 RENGITHA C RAMESHAN. V V 30/09/1994 KERALA 26.60

~*~ GIRLS ~*~
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3 414 RUMA SARKAR DIPEN SARKAR 10.04.1995 WB 26.67

4 370  ANJALI  SINGH  SRI AWADH NARAIN SINGH 12.06.1995 UTTAR PRADESH 29.78

5 196 SWATI SATPAL 15.07.94 DELHI 30.10

6 112 RUPALI DAVID ASHOK DAVID 29/05/1994 MADHYA PRADESH 3.32

HEAT 2

1 127 ARCHANA SUSEENDRAN 09.06.1994 TAMILNADU 25.50

2 415 HEMASHREE ROY SUBHAS CHANDRA ROY 15.03.1995 WB 26.65

3 211 BIBIANA KULLU D KULLU 20/02/1994 ORISSA 26.95

4 368  PRIYA  VERMA  SRI TEJVEER 15.03.1995 UTTAR PRADESH 27.99

EVENT 207: 400M GIRLS-18 FINAL 28/05/2011

MR: 56.59, SABINA KHATUN-WB, JAMSHEDPUR-17.11.04

FINAL

1 417 PRIYANKA MONDAL BHUPAL MONDAL 10.05.1994 WB 57.20

2 130 PAVITHRA RAJENDRAN 25.02.1995 TAMILNADU 57.89

3 258 ANJU VARGHESE VARGHESE.P.J. 02/03/1994 KERALA 57.90

4 372  PREENU  YADAV  SRI ASHARFI LAL YADAV 20.06.1995 UTTAR PRADESH 1:02.34

5 371  MONIKA  CHAUDHARY  SRI BALVEER  SINGH 28.06.1994 UTTAR PRADESH 1:02.74

6 260 ARUNIMA P M MATHEW PM 05/02/1994 KERALA 1:04.06

EVENT 207: 400M GIRLS-18 HEATS 28/05/2011

MR: 56.59, SABINA KHATUN-WB, JAMSHEDPUR-17.11.04

HEAT 1

1 258 ANJU VARGHESE VARGHESE.P.J. 02/03/1994 KERALA 1:00.31 Q

2 371  MONIKA  CHAUDHARY  SRI BALVEER  SINGH 28.06.1994 UTTAR PRADESH 1:01.76 Q

3 163 NIRMALA SURESH KUMAR 15.07.1995 HARYANA 1:01.86 Q

4 301 SARITA KUMARI MAHABIR ORAON 06/08/1994 JHARKHAND 1:06.37 q

HEAT 2

1 417 PRIYANKA MONDAL BHUPAL MONDAL 10.05.1994 WB 57.23 Q

2 130 PAVITHRA RAJENDRAN 25.02.1995 TAMILNADU 57.73 Q

3 260 ARUNIMA P M MATHEW PM 05/02/1994 KERALA 1:04.15 Q

4 372  PREENU  YADAV  SRI ASHARFI LAL YADAV 20.06.1995 UTTAR PRADESH 1:04.63 q

5 111 MUBINA USMANI MUBIN USMANI 01/01/1994 MADHYA PRADESH 1:14.06

6 302 NANDINI KUMARI JAGDISH PANDIT 22/04/1994 JHARKHAND 1:20.30

EVENT 117: 800M GIRLS-18 FINAL 27/05/2011

MR: 2:11.30S, JHUMA KHATUN-WB, BANGALORE-MAY05

FINAL

1 265 JESSY  JOSEPH JOSEPH 08/12/1995 KERALA 2:15.85

2 130 PAVITHRA RAJENDRAN 25.02.1995 TAMILNADU 2:19.05

3 371  MONIKA  CHAUDHARY  SRI BALVEER  SINGH 28.06.1994 UTTAR PRADESH 2:19.69

4 372  PREENU  YADAV  SRI ASHARFI LAL YADAV 20.06.1995 UTTAR PRADESH 2:22.73

5 464 RISHU SINGH DELSINGAR 07/12/1995 MAHARASHTRA 2:23.02

6 303 LAXMI KACHHAP SUKHSAGAR KACHHAP 05/02/1994 JHARKHAND 2:25.47

7 305 SONI KUMARI MANDO ORAON 17/08/1994 JHARKHAND 2:35.10

8 304 SABITA KINDO ELIYAS KINDO 20/10/1995 JHARKHAND 2:36.70

407 SUGANDHA KUMARI RAJESH KR. 17/01/1995 BIHAR DNF

111 MUBINA USMANI MUBIN USMANI 01/01/1994 MADHYA PRADESH DNF

163 NIRMALA SURESH KUMAR 15.07.1995 HARYANA DNF

EVENT 219: 1500M GIRLS-18 FINAL 28/05/2011

MR: 4:38.42, JHUMA KHATUN-WB, BANGALORE-MAY05

FINAL

1 276 THARA M D DEVADASAN.M.K. 04/03/1994 KERALA 4:45.28

2 464 RISHU SINGH DELSINGAR 07/12/1995 MAHARASHTRA 4:47.23

3 277 VIBITHA P D DEVADASAN 10/05/1995 KERALA 4:54.76

4 373  VIJAY  LAXMI  YADAV  SRI  RADHEY  SHYAM 15.07.1994 UTTAR PRADESH 5:05.27
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5 278 VIDHYA  K K KRISHNAN 22/11/1995 KERALA 5:05.80

6 303 LAXMI KACHHAP SUKHSAGAR KACHHAP 05/02/1994 JHARKHAND 5:08.82

7 164 MEENA KUMARI JAIVEER SINGH 02.03.1995 HARYANA 5:17.68

8 436 GOVINDI NARAYAN SINGH 13.4.94 UTTRAKHAND 5:28.16

9 333 K. SHANTHI KUMARI PYDI RAJU 20.10.95 ANDHRA PRADESH 5:38.41

10 132 MALANIPRABHA RAMASAMY 12.01.1994 TAMILNADU 6:10.36

407 SUGANDHA KUMARI RAJESH KR. 17/01/1995 BIHAR DNF

EVENT 109: 3000M GIRLS-18 FINAL 27/05/2011

MR: 10:09.15S, MONIKA ATHARE-MAH, MADURAI-MAY09

FINAL

1 276 THARA M D DEVADASAN.M.K. 04/03/1994 KERALA 10:16.93

2 164 MEENA KUMARI JAIVEER SINGH 02.03.1995 HARYANA 10:27.77

3 492 KOJAGIRI BACHAV DADASAHEB 18/10/1994 MAHARASHTRA 10:37.11

4 375  PRITI CHAUDHARY  SRI KRISHAN  PAL 08.02.1994 UTTAR PRADESH 10:53.59

5 277 VIBITHA P D DEVADASAN 10/05/1995 KERALA 11:00.44

6 278 VIDHYA  K K KRISHNAN 22/11/1995 KERALA 11:01.65

7 376  PARUL CHAUDHARY  SRI KRISHAN  PAL 15.04.1995 UTTAR PRADESH 11:14.76

8 493 JANABAI HIRVE MAHARASHTRA 11:31.71

9 436 GOVINDI NARAYAN SINGH 13.4.94 UTTRAKHAND 12:19.54

10 333 K. SHANTHI KUMARI PYDI RAJU 20.10.95 ANDHRA PRADESH 13:05.82

11 306 SOBAHA KUMARI JITENDRA ORAON 10/02/1994 JHARKHAND 13:41.16

12 132 MALANIPRABHA RAMASAMY 12.01.1994 TAMILNADU 14:24.68

EVENT 201: 5000M RACE WALK GIRLS-18 FINAL 28/05/2011

MR: 27:12.3,SANDHYA VS-KER, WARANGAL-24.10.06

FINAL

1 227 SHANTI KUMARI RAMNATH BHAGAT 15/08/1994 PUNJAB 26:45.41 NMR

2 392  PRIYANKA  SRI MADAN  GOSWAMI 10.03.1995 UTTAR PRADESH 28:20.37

3 497 ROHINI WAMAN BALA SAHEB 27-09-1994 MAHARASHTRA 29:16.79

4 259 ARCHANA V A ARU M 24/06/1994 KERALA 30:05.91

5 269 PRIYA P A ARUMUGHAN .P.V. 10/06/1994 KERALA 32:14.52

6 393  SAPANA SONKAR  SRI CHAVI  NATH  SONKER 25.08.1994 UTTAR PRADESH 34:04.30

262 ATHIRA P ASHOKAN P K ASHOKAN 21/07/1995 KERALA DNF

EVENT 204: 100M HURDLES GIRLS-18 FINAL 28/05/2011

MR: 14.43,POOJA-HAR, JAMSHEDPUR-16.11.04

FINAL

1 224 SUMANDEEP KAUR AMARJEET SINGH 10/04/1994 PUNJAB 14.71

2 261 ARYA T S C SUDHAKARAN 05/05/1995 KERALA 15.40

3 494 APURVA RAHALKAR ASHITOSH 01/01/1994 MAHARASHTRA 16.49

4 378  VIBHA  YADAV  SRI SHIV  BARA+D124N 10.08.1994 UTTAR PRADESH 17.20

5 418 KALPANA ROY ATUL CHANDRA ROY 20.07.1994 WB 17.53

EVENT 306: 400M HURDLES GIRLS-18 FINAL 29/05/2011

MR: 1:03.43, GEETA ROBY-KER, JAMSHEDPUR-17.11.04

FINAL

1 266 JOSINI P J JOHNSON 10/03/1994 KERALA 1:08.23

2 494 APURVA RAHALKAR ASHITOSH 01/01/1994 MAHARASHTRA 1:09.15

3 226 KIRANJOT KAUR MEWA SINGH 30/12/1994 PUNJAB 1:11.70

4 380  MEENU  NIRWAL  SRI JASVEER SINGH 26.04.1994 UTTAR PRADESH 1:15.26

EVENT 209: HIGH JUMP GIRLS-18 TRIAL 28/05/2011

MR: 1.68, ARTI YADAV-HAR, WARANGAL-25.10.06

TRIAL

1 137 LAVANYA KALYANASUNDARAM 11.03.1994 TAMILNADU 1.50

2 270 RANJUSHA K P RAJAGOPALAN K P 31/05/1994 KERALA 1.43

3 386  ANKITA PATEL  SRI SHIVAJI  PATEL 13.08.1996 UTTAR PRADESH 1.37
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EVENT 116: LONG JUMP GIRLS-18 FINAL 27/05/2011

MR: 5.71M (+0.00M/S), KAUSHALYA DEVI-HAR, MADURAI-MAY09

FINAL

1 419 SHIPU MONDAL SUDHIR CH.  MONDAL 15.01.1994 WB 5.76  NMR

2 225 BHOOMIKA THAKUR RANDHIR SINGH 12/01/1995 PUNJAB 5.68

3 136 M.A. SIVA ANBARASI ANAND VIJAYAKUMAR 11.10.1994 TAMILNADU 5.55

4 267 NAYANA JAMES JAMES M C 18/10/1995 KERALA 5.39

5 273 SNEHA RAJ ALAPPAT RAJU A.F. 11/01/1995 KERALA 5.17

6 212 BONITA LAKRA FAGU LAKRA 11/09/1994 ORISSA 5.16

7 421 BHAIRABI ROY UKIL ROY 02.02.1995 WB 5.13

8 307 KAIRI PURTY RANTHU PURTY 16/04/1994 JHARKHAND 4.90

9 420 TAHAMINA KHATUN MOFIDUL ISLAM 18.12.1994 WB 4.78

10 270 RANJUSHA K P RAJAGOPALAN K P 31/05/1994 KERALA 4.73

11 309  SANDHYA RANI KUJUR SUBARDAN KUJUR 14/12/1994 JHARKHAND 4.52

12 308 AKANSHA P.SURIN ANUGRAH SURIN 04/03/1995 JHARKHAND 3.74

EVENT 213: TRIPLE JUMP GIRLS-18 FINAL 28/05/2011

MR: 12.73, NEETHU MATHEW-KER, WARANGAL-25.10.06

FINAL

1 419 SHIPU MONDAL SUDHIR CH.  MONDAL 15.01.1994 WB 12.11

2 225 BHOOMIKA THAKUR RANDHIR SINGH 12/01/1995 PUNJAB 12.06

3 136 M.A. SIVA ANBARASI ANAND VIJAYAKUMAR 11.10.1994 TAMILNADU 11.93

4 423 KALYANI SIKDAR NIRANJAN SIKDAR 10.03.1994 WB 11.65

5 135 MONISA SIVAGAMI MUNIASAMY 24.11.1994 TAMILNADU 11.64

6 421 BHAIRABI ROY UKIL ROY 02.02.1995 WB 11.49

7 273 SNEHA RAJ ALAPPAT RAJU A.F. 11/01/1995 KERALA 11.26

8 307 KAIRI PURTY RANTHU PURTY 16/04/1994 JHARKHAND 11.22

9 275 SWATHY V C SATHYAN 08/10/1995 KERALA 10.70

10 378  VIBHA  YADAV  SRI SHIV  BARAN 10.08.1994 UTTAR PRADESH 10.58

EVENT 114: SHOT PUT GIRLS-18 FINAL 27/05/2011

MR: 12.93M, PRABHJOT KAUR-PUN, MADURAI-MAY09

FINAL

1 228 KETKI SETHI ASWINI SETHI 24/10/1994 PUNJAB 12.18

2 165 RENU PURSHPENDER 22.06.1995 HARYANA 11.07

3 422 AVA KHATUA LAKSHMIKANTA KHATUA 09.07.1995 WB 10.82

4 388  NEHA  SINGH  SRI SUJLATH SINGH 07.07.1995 UTTAR PRADESH 9.99

5 167 RAKHI RAMESH 10.07.1995 HARYANA 9.89

6 496 SURKSHA JADHAV SAMBHAJI 08/12/1995 MAHARASHTRA 9.52

7 166 MANISHA SHRI BHAGWAN 18.05.1995 HARYANA 8.92

8 330 V. PAVANI NAGENDER NAGENDRA BABU 12.2.95 ANDHRA PRADESH 8.75

9 332 A.YELAMAJI A. GURRANNA 10.8.94 ANDHRA PRADESH 8.29

10 264 JAYALAKSHMI P S P.B.SILVAM 21/06/1995 KERALA 7.77

EVENT 211: DISCUS THROW GIRLS-18 FINAL 28/05/2011

MR: 45.08, PRABHJOT KAUR-PUN, MADURAI-MAY 09

FINAL

1 229 NAVJEET KAUR JASPAL SINGH 06/03/1995 PUNJAB 44.20

2 170 SUMAN DEVI BHAGAT SINGH 01/01/1994 HARYANA 34.68

3 166 MANISHA SHRI BHAGWAN 18.05.1995 HARYANA 33.07

4 167 RAKHI RAMESH 10.07.1995 HARYANA 31.97

5 139 KEERTHANNA DURAISAMY 30.05.1994 TAMILNADU 31.67

6 263 CLODIYA K JOHN JOHNY VARGHESE 14/04/1994 KERALA 29.40

7 329 A.SANDHYA SEKHAR 15.3.94 ANDHRA PRADESH 24.28

EVENT 111: HAMMER THROW GIRLS-18 27/05/2011

MR: 46.22M, REENA-HAR, WARANGAL-25.10.06
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FINAL

1 385  NISHA YADAV  SRI KUNWAR PAL  SINGH 25.11.1994 UTTAR PRADESH 39.72

2 168 REENA JAIVEER SINGH 01.04.1994 HARYANA 39.32

3 263 CLODIYA K JOHN JOHNY VARGHESE 14/04/1994 KERALA 34.07

EVENT 316: JAVELIN THROW GIRLS-18 FINAL 29/05/2011

MR: 38.38, NISHA-HAR, JAMSHEDPUR-16.11.04

FINAL

1 169 KUMARA SHARMILA JAIVEER LAKHLAAN 02.03.1995 HARYANA 38.20

2 463 PRATHVI 09/02/1994 KARNATAKA 35.38

3 422 AVA KHATUA LAKSHMIKANTA KHATUA 09.07.1995 WB 34.75

4 418 KALPANA ROY ATUL CHANDRA ROY 20.07.1994 WB 33.45

5 264 JAYALAKSHMI P S P.B.SILVAM 21/06/1995 KERALA 28.45

EVENT 320: MEDLAY RELAY GIRLS-18 FINAL 29/05/2011

MR: 

FINAL

1 RUMA SARKAR 10.04.1995 WEST BENGAL 2:18.69

KALYANI SIKDAR 10.03.1994

HEMASHREE ROY 15.03.1995

PRIYANKA MONDAL 10.05.1994

2 VANITHA 03.04.1995 TAMILNADU 2:18.96

MONISA SIVAGAMI 24.11.1994

ARCHANA 09.06.1994

PAVITHRA 25.02.1995

3 ANJU P M 16/11/1995 KERALA 2:19.40

ARUNIMA P M 05/02/1994

ANJU VARGHESE 02/03/1994

RENGITHA C 30/09/1994

12


